

PS&E JOB NO : 13Y005 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008483 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : MS6756
 HWY : SR 002,003,005,016,020,082,090,167,205,240,405,410
 TITLE : US 2 ET AL
 2013 STATEWIDE DURABLE STRIPING
 PROJECT : 13Y005
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON, CHELAN, CLARK, KING, KITSAP, OKANOGAN, PIERCE, SNOHOMI

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 5 2013
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2013

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 APPLY-A-LINE, INC. SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING :
 175 ROY RD SW BLDG C 11095 SW INDUSTRIAL WAY
 SUITE A
 PACIFIC WA 980472135 TUALATIN OR 970629685
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100085 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100230

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	218,810.00	100,000.00	-54.30 % -118,810.00	196,191.00	-10.34 % -22,619.00
2	MOBILIZATION - GCB 1454	L.S.	1,380.00	5,000.00	262.32 % 3,620.00	5,185.00	275.72 % 3,805.00
3	REMOVING PAINT AND/OR PLASTIC LINE 497750.0000	L.F.	0.3000 149,325.00	0.1400 69,685.00	-53.33 % -79,640.00	0.3100 154,302.50	3.33 % 4,977.50
4	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING 171.0000	EACH	85.0000 14,535.00	70.0000 11,970.00	-17.65 % -2,565.00	88.0000 15,048.00	3.53 % 513.00
5	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	L.S.	28,275.50	85,000.00	200.61 % 56,724.50	59,368.00	109.96 % 31,092.50
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION							
6	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	27,110.00	27,110.00	0.00 %	27,110.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC							
7	PLASTIC LINE 63090.0000	L.F.	0.7500 47,317.50	1.2400 78,231.60	65.33 % 30,914.10	1.8100 114,192.90	141.33 % 66,875.40
8	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 512680.0000	L.F.	1.0000 512,680.00	0.7400 379,383.20	-26.00 % -133,296.80	0.7300 374,256.40	-27.00 % -138,423.60
9	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 2010.0000	L.F.	2.5000 5,025.00	4.0000 8,040.00	60.00 % 3,015.00	2.7500 5,527.50	10.00 % 502.50

PS&E JOB NO : 13Y005 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008483 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : MS6756
 HWY : SR 002,003,005,016,020,082,090,167,205,240,405,410
 TITLE : US 2 ET AL
 2013 STATEWIDE DURABLE STRIPING
 PROJECT : 13Y005
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON, CHELAN, CLARK, KING, KITSAP, OKANOGAN, PIERCE, SNOHOMI

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 5 2013
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2013

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 APPLY-A-LINE, INC.
 175 ROY RD SW BLDG C
 PACIFIC WA 980472135
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100085

----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING :
 11095 SW INDUSTRIAL WAY
 SUITE A
 TUALATIN OR 970629685
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100230

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
10	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE 199200.0000	L.F.	1.1500 229,080.00	2.6400 525,888.00	129.57 % 296,808.00	2.8500 567,720.00	147.83 % 338,640.00	
11	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE - IN CONCRETE 18440.0000	L.F.	2.5000 46,100.00	3.8900 71,731.60	55.60 % 25,631.60	3.9600 73,022.40	58.40 % 26,922.40	
12	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 13900.0000	L.F.	2.6500 36,835.00	3.8500 53,515.00	45.28 % 16,680.00	3.2200 44,758.00	21.51 % 7,923.00	
13	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 19.0000	EACH	175.0000 3,325.00	450.0000 8,550.00	157.14 % 5,225.00	221.0000 4,199.00	26.29 % 874.00	
14	PLASTIC YIELD LINE SYMBOL 152.0000	EACH	53.0000 8,056.00	142.0000 21,584.00	167.92 % 13,528.00	53.0000 8,056.00	0.00 % 0.00	
15	GROOVED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE - IN HMA 16050.0000	L.F.	2.7500 44,137.50	5.9000 94,695.00	114.55 % 50,557.50	3.4200 54,891.00	24.36 % 10,753.50	
16	GROOVED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE - IN CONCRETE 5350.0000	L.F.	5.5000 29,425.00	6.2100 33,223.50	12.91 % 3,798.50	7.9200 42,372.00	44.00 % 12,947.00	
17	INLAID PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 1504.0000	S.F.	21.0000 31,584.00	15.2400 22,920.96	-27.43 % -8,663.04	15.6400 23,522.56	-25.52 % -8,061.44	
18	INLAID PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW - TYPE 1 AND TYPE 2 49.0000	EACH	650.0000 31,850.00	950.0000 46,550.00	46.15 % 14,700.00	630.0000 30,870.00	-3.08 % -980.00	
19	INLAID PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW - TYPE 3 AND TYPE 6 23.0000	EACH	600.0000 13,800.00	765.0000 17,595.00	27.50 % 3,795.00	630.0000 14,490.00	5.00 % 690.00	
20	INLAID PLASTIC U-TURN ARROW 2.0000	EACH	1,050.0000 2,100.00	1,400.0000 2,800.00	33.33 % 700.00	1,050.0000 2,100.00	0.00 % 0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 13Y005 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008483 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : MS6756
 HWY : SR 002,003,005,016,020,082,090,167,205,240,405,410
 TITLE : US 2 ET AL
 2013 STATEWIDE DURABLE STRIPING
 PROJECT : 13Y005
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON, CHELAN, CLARK, KING, KITSAP, OKANOGAN, PIERCE, SNOHOMI

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 5 2013
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2013

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 APPLY-A-LINE, INC.
 175 ROY RD SW BLDG C
 PACIFIC WA 980472135
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100085

----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING :
 11095 SW INDUSTRIAL WAY
 SUITE A
 TUALATIN OR 970629685
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100230

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
21	INLAID PLASTIC ROUNDABOUT ARROW							
	59.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,288.0000	28.80 %	1,540.0000	54.00 %	
			59,000.00	75,992.00	16,992.00	90,860.00	31,860.00	
22	INLAID PLASTIC STOP LINE							
	156.0000	L.F.	30.0000	45.0000	50.00 %	28.5200	-4.93 %	
			4,680.00	7,020.00	2,340.00	4,449.12	-230.88	
23	INLAID PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER							
	24.0000	EACH	70.0000	590.0000	742.86 %	1,050.0000	1,400.00 %	
			1,680.00	14,160.00	12,480.00	25,200.00	23,520.00	
24	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	1040.0000	HR	5.0000	8.0000	60.00 %	6.0000	20.00 %	
			5,200.00	8,320.00	3,120.00	6,240.00	1,040.00	
25	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			37.82 %		24.03 %	
			460,730.00	635,000.00	174,270.00	571,448.00	110,718.00	
26	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL - GCB 1454							
		L.S.			122.22 %		159.26 %	
			2,700.00	6,000.00	3,300.00	7,000.00	4,300.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
27	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE							
		L.S.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	
28	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
		L.S.			-77.77 %		-99.99 %	
			13,497.00	3,000.00	-10,497.00	1.00	-13,496.00	
29	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS - GCB 1454							
		L.S.			3,233.33 %		-96.67 %	
			30.00	1,000.00	970.00	1.00	-29.00	
30	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,725.00	5,725.00		5,725.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 13Y005 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008483 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : MS6756
 HWY : SR 002,003,005,016,020,082,090,167,205,240,405,410
 TITLE : US 2 ET AL
 2013 STATEWIDE DURABLE STRIPING
 PROJECT : 13Y005
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON,CHELAN,CLARK,KING,KITSAP,OKANOGAN,PIERCE,SNOHOMI

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 5 2013
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2013

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 APPLY-A-LINE, INC.
 175 ROY RD SW BLDG C
 PACIFIC WA 980472135
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100085

----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING :
 11095 SW INDUSTRIAL WAY
 SUITE A
 TUALATIN OR 970629685
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100230

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS								
31	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
32	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-65.00	-65.00		-65.00		
33	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-83.78 %		-89.19 %	
			18,500.00	3,000.00	-15,500.00	2,000.00	-16,500.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,057,432.50</u>	<u>\$2,427,629.86</u>	17.99%	<u>\$2,535,046.38</u>	23.21%	\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,057,432.50</u>	<u>\$2,427,629.86</u>	17.99%	<u>\$2,535,046.38</u>	23.21%	